
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 21-1713, Agenda Item #: 35. 5/6/2021���

Posting Language
Authorize an amendment to an existing contract with Ungerboeck Systems International Inc. d/b/a Ungerboeck
Software International, for continued event booking software and system services, for an increase in the
amount of $307,000 and to extend the term by two years, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed
$1,715,585.

(Note: This contract was reviewed for subcontracting opportunities in accordance with City Code Chapter 2-9C
Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program. For the goods and services
required for this contract, no subcontracting opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established).

Lead Department
Purchasing Office.

Client Department(s)
Austin Convention Center Department; Austin Public Library.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $52,875 is available in the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Operating Budget of the Austin
Convention Center Department. Funding in the amount of $9,483 is available in the Fiscal Year 2020-2021
Operating Budget of the Austin Public Library. Funding for the remaining contract term is contingent upon
available funding in future budgets.

Purchasing Language
Contract Amendment.

Prior Council Action
February 26, 2015 - Council approved the original contract, item 29, on a 10-0 vote with Council Member
Casar off the dais.

For More Information
Inquiries should be directed to the City Manager’s Agenda Office, at 512-974-2991 or
AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov <mailto:AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov> or to Paula Barriffe, at 512-322-
6118 or Paula.Barriffe@austintexas.gov <mailto:Paula.Barriffe@austintexas.gov>.

Additional Backup Information
The proposed amendment will increase the authorization and provide continued licenses, maintenance, and
support of the event booking system for the Austin Convention Center Department and Austin Public Library.
The event booking system manages all aspects of booking and facilitating services associated with events and
event space for the Austin Convention Center and the Austin Public Library. The extension of this contract will
ensure continuity of operations while the departments explore event booking software trends and options in the

City of Austin Printed on 4/23/2021Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-1713, Agenda Item #: 35. 5/6/2021���

industry. .

Strategic Outcome(s):
Government That Works for All.

City of Austin Printed on 4/23/2021Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

